Appendix A — Fees & Charges January 2023

Proposed Fees & Charge

s - Family Resource Centre

Statutory Basis for Basis of charging
Charges | Change | o Additional detail for new charging (i.e. the (Statutory prescribed
Reference/ | Fee/Charge . Unit of Charges | 2022/23 |from prior 9 Comments/ charging {.e. . [ ’
i Description from prior charges / above or below legislation that permits | Statutory discretionary,
Area Title Measure 2021/22 from year o use volume . a -
year (%) inflation you to charge for this statutory costs recovery
01/01/23 | (actual) . : .
service / product) or Discretionary).
Family ) There is considerable work involved
Resource Referral Fee [Referral Fee |Per Referral £0.00 £25.00 £25.00 New Estimate 1 per in processing a referral, so this Loca_l Government Act 2003, Discretionary
month L Section 93
Centre covers the admin time
Contact gg:etzcmtent
Agreement ) . This reflects staff time taken to
Famil Meeting and Meeting and Per Meeting £0.00 £35.00 £35.00 New Estimate 1 per organise, chair and write up the Loca_l Government Act 2003, Discretionary
y . |Contact month - Section 93
R Contact review . outcome the meeting
esource . review
meeting .
Centre meeting
Weekday Weekday
Family élga?;\gts?: to élga?;\gts?: to Per 3 Hour £86.70 £100.00 £13.30 15.349% Estimate 8 per |This rate has not been increased Local Government Act 2003, Discretiona
P P0lSession . . . ~H 0 Imonth since ¢.2009. Section 93 v
Resource two hours two hours
Centre contact) contact)
Weekend Weekend
supervised supervised . .
Family Coriltact (up to Coriltact (up to Per 3 Hour £130.50 £160.00 £29.50 22 61% This rate has not been increased Local Government Act 2003, Discretionary
Session ' ' ' ' since ¢.2009. Section 93
Resource 2 hours 2 hours
Centre contact) contact)
Family Weekday Weekday . . )
Resource supported supported Per Hour £23.20 £30.00 £6.80 29.31% Estimate 1 per T.hls rate has not been increased Loca_l Government Act 2003, Discretionary
month since ¢.2009. Section 93
Centre (room only) (room only)
Family Weekend Weekend This rate has not been increased Local Government Act 2003
Resource supported supported Per Hour £34.70 £45.00 £10.30 29.68% . . " |Discretionary
since ¢.2009. Section 93
Centre (room only) (room only)
Family
Resource Court Report | Court Report |5 oo £0.00 £35.00 £35.00 New This reflects staff time Local Government Act 2003, | otionary
writing fee writing fee Section 93
Centre
Family o )
Resource Ham_:iover Ham_:iover Per £0.00 £20.00 £20.00 New Thisis a new_proposed service, and Loca_l Government Act 2003, Discretionary
service service Handover reflects staff time Section 93
Centre
Family
Resource Seconq Seconq Per Hour £0.00 £35.00 £35.00 New This is a new proposed fee Loca_l Government Act 2003, Discretionary
Supervisor Supervisor Section 93
Centre
Family Attend t |Attend t [P Local G t Act 2003
endance a endance at |Per L ocal Government Ac . .
Eesct)urce Court Court Attendance £0.00 £150.00 £150.00 New This is a new proposed fee Section 93 Discretionary
entre
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Proposed Fees & Charges - Children Centres
Statutory Basis for Basis of Charging
Change | Change + y .
Reference/ Fee/Charge D o Unit of |Charges|Charges|Charges Proposed from from Additional detail for new Fhan:gmg s the. (Statutory.presc.rlbed,
L escription Charges i . Comments . ) legislation that permits | Statutory discretionary,
Area Title Measure | 2020/21 | 2021/22 | 2022/23 prior prior charges / above inflation .
2023/24 car. £ | year, % you to charge for this | statutory costs recovery
year, year, 7o service / product) or Discretionary)
6% uplift on fees, running
costs are higher, but since Cost shouldn't be passed on
Children  |Parkfield child Per Child CPI uplift could make it 1\ o apje familri)es there is|Childcare Act 2006 -
Age 2 £6.12| £6.12| £6.12 £6.49| £0.37| 6.00%]|unaffordable for providers, . o . Statutory discretionary
Centres care Per Hour a lower than CP| increase the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
to ensure demand still now to support delivery.
there.
6% uplift on fees, running
costs are higher, but since Cost shouldn't be passed on
Children  |Parkfield child Per Child CPI uplift could make it 1\ 1o apje familri)es there is|Childcare Act 2006 -
Age 3-4 £587| £5.87| £5.87 £6.22| £0.35| 6.00%]|unaffordable for providers, . o . Statutory discretionary
Centres care Per Hour a lower than CP| increase the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
to ensure demand still now to support delivery.
there.
6% uplift on fees, running
costs are higher, but since .
Children Children 15 Child CPI uplift could make it E)O\?:lig?::ﬁg ;abrgilri):sssiirc;nis Childcare Act 2006 -
Meals Centre - £2.31] £2.31| £2.31 £2.45| £0.14| 6.00%|unaffordable for providers, . o . Statutory discretionary
Centres Parkfield Per Hour a lower than CP| increase the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
to ensure demand still now to support delivery.
there.
6% uplift on fees, running
costs are higher, but since Cost shouldn't be passed on
Children Wingfield Per Child CPI uplift could make it to vulnerable familri)es there is|Childcare Act 2006 -
) Age 2 £5.97| £5.97| £5.97 £6.33| £0.36| 6.00%]|unaffordable for providers, ) A . Statutory discretionary
Centres child care Per Hour a lower than CP| increase the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
to ensure demand still now to support delivery.
there.
6% uplift on fees, running
costs are higher, but since Cost shouldn't be passed on
Children Wingfield Per Child CPI uplift could make it to vulnerable familri)es there is|Childcare Act 2006 -
. Age 3-4 £5.71| £5.71| £5.71 £6.05| £0.34| 6.00%]|unaffordable for providers, . o . Statutory discretionary
Centres child care Per Hour a lower than CP| increase the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
to ensure demand still now to support delivery.
there.
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Proposed Fees & Charges - Children Centres
Statutory Basis for Basis of Charging
Change | Change + y .
Reference/ Fee/Charge D o Unit of |Charges|Charges|Charges Proposed from from Additional detail for new .Cha|:g|ng s the. (Statutory.presc'rlbed,
L escription Charges i . Comments . : legislation that permits | Statutory discretionary,
Area Title Measure | 2020/21 | 2021/22 | 2022/23 prior prior charges / above inflation .
2023/24 car. £ | year, % you to charge for this | statutory costs recovery
year, year, 7o service / product) or Discretionary)
6% uplift on fees, running
costs are higher, but since .
Children children —Iper child CP uplift could make it E)O\?:lig?::ﬁg ;abrgilri):sssiirc;nis Childcare Act 2006 -
Meals Centre - £2.14| £214| £2.14 £2.27| £0.13| 6.00%]|unaffordable for providers, . o . Statutory discretionary
Centres Wingfield Per Hour a lower than CP| increase the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
to ensure demand still now to support delivery.
there.
6% uplift on fees, running
EOPSItiSIﬁt Zgguf;grr,nt;:(tesiltn € |Cost shouldn't be passed on
Children | Newstead |, » PerChild | o6 51| £6.51| £6.51| £6.90| £0.39| 6.00%|unaffordable for providers, |1© VUlnerable families, there is|Childcare Act2006 - g o1y giscretionary
Centres Child care Per Hour a lower than CP| increase the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
. now to support delivery.
to ensure demand still
there.
6% uplift on fees, running
EOPSItiSIﬁt Zgguf;grr,nt;:(tesiltn € |Cost shouldn't be passed on
Children —\Newstead |\ 5, [PerChild | g0l o605\ £6.25| £6.63| £0.38| 6.00%|unaffordable for providers, |1© YuInerable families, there is | Childoare Act 2006 - |\ 1 1oy discretionary
Centres Child care Per Hour a lower than CP| increase the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
to ensure demand still now to support delivery.
there.
6% uplift on fees, running
costs are higher, but since .
Children childrenIper child CP uplift could make it E)O\?:lig?::ﬁg ;abrgilri):sssiirc;nis Childcare Act 2006 -
Meals Centre - £2.19| £2.19| £2.19 £2.32| £0.13| 6.00%]|unaffordable for providers, ) A . Statutory discretionary
Centres Newstead Per Hour a lower than CP| increase the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
to ensure demand still now to support delivery.
there.
6% uplift on fees, running
costs are higher, but since Cost shouldn't be passed on
Play Team |Holida Holida CP1 uplift could make it to vulnerable familri)es there is|Childcare Act 2006 -
y y y Perday | £18.36| £18.36| £18.36| £19.46| £1.10| 6.00%|unaffordable for providers, ; MIes, : Statutory discretionary
charges programmes |Schemes a lower than CP| increase the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
to ensure demand still now to support delivery.
there.
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Proposed Fees & Charges - Children Centres
Statutory Basis for Basis of Charging
Change | Change + y .
Reference/ Fee/Charge D o Unit of |Charges|Charges|Charges Proposed from from Additional detail for new .Cha|:g|ng s the. (Statutory.presc'rlbed,
L escription Charges i . Comments . : legislation that permits | Statutory discretionary,
Area Title Measure | 2020/21 | 2021/22 | 2022/23 prior prior charges / above inflation .
2023/24 car. £ | year, % you to charge for this | statutory costs recovery
year, year, 7o service / product) or Discretionary)
6% uplift on fees, running
Holida costs are higher, but since Cost shouldn't be passed on
Play Team |[Holida Schemyes - CPI uplift could make it to vulnerable familri)es there is|Childcare Act 2006 -
y y oo Per day £14.79| £14.79| £14.79| £15.68| £0.89| 6.00% |unaffordable for providers, . o . Statutory discretionary
charges programmes |Siblings a lower than CP| increase the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
charge to ensure demand still now to support delivery.
there.
6% uplift on fees, running
Holida costs are higher, but since Cost shouldn't be passed on
Play Team |Holida schem}(las CPI uplift could make it to vulnerable familri)es there is|Childcare Act 2006 -
y y . . Per day £22.95| £22.95| £22.95| £24.33| £1.38| 6.00%|unaffordable for providers, . o . Statutory discretionary
charges programmes |including a lower than CP| increase the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
aftercare to ensure demand still now to support delivery.
there.
Holida 6% uplift on fees, running
Schemyes costs are higher, but since Cost shouldn't be passed on
Play Team |Holida includin CPI uplift could make it to vulnerable familri)es there is|Childcare Act 2006 -
y y 9 Per day £19.38| £19.38| £19.38| £20.54| £1.16| 6.00% |unaffordable for providers, - R . Statutory discretionary
charges programmes |aftercare - a lower than CP| increase the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
?rl]t;l:-ngs to ensure demand still now to support delivery.
9 there.
6% uplift on fees, running
costs are higher, but since Cost shouldn't be passed on
After School |Term Time |Per CPI uplift could make it to vulnerable familri)es there is|Childcare Act 2006 -
Play Team . £7.00| £7.00] £7.00 £7.42| £0.42| 6.00%|unaffordable for providers, . o . Statutory discretionary
Club Only Session a lower than CP| increase the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
to ensure demand still now to support delivery.
there.
6% uplift on fees, running
costs are higher, but since .
School Holida CP! uplift could make it E)O\/S:I?;?:L?g ;abn?ilri):ss St?iﬁanis Childcare Act 2006 -
Play Team |Holiday Play y Per Day £20.00( £20.00| £20.00| £21.20| £1.20| 6.00%|unaffordable for providers, - R . Statutory discretionary
Scheme Playscheme a lower than CP| increase the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
to ensure demand still now to support delivery.
there.
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Proposed Fees & Charges - Children Centres
Statutory Basis for Basis of Charging
Change | Change + y .
Reference/ Fee/Charge o Unit of |Charges|Charges|Charges Proposed from from Additional detail for new .Cha|:g|ng s the. (Statutory.presc'rlbed,
L Description Charges i . Comments . : legislation that permits | Statutory discretionary,
Area Title Measure | 2020/21 | 2021/22 | 2022/23 prior prior charges / above inflation .
2023/24 you to charge for this | statutory costs recovery
year, £ | year, % . " .
service / product) or Discretionary)
6% uplift on fees, running
costs are higher, but SINCE | Cost shouldn't be passed on
School CPI uplift could make it to vulnerable families, there is|Childcare Act 2006 -
Play Team |Holiday Play |Sibling Per Day £16.50| £16.50| £16.50| £17.49| £0.99| 6.00% |unaffordable for providers, - R . Statutory discretionary
. the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
Scheme a lower than CPl increase .
. now to support delivery.
to ensure demand still
there.
6% uplift on fees, running
costs are higher, but SINCE | Cost shouldn't be passed on
Nursery fee Per CPI uplift could make it to vulnerable families, there is|Childcare Act 2006 -
Play Team : Age 2-3 . £18.00| £18.00| £18.00f £19.08| £1.08| 6.00% |unaffordable for providers, - R . Statutory discretionary
paying Session ) the Holiday Activities Fund Section 10
a lower than CPl increase now to suoport deliver
to ensure demand still PP Y-
there.
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Proposed Fees & Charges - Traded Services

Statutory Basis for

Basis of Charging

; ¥ (Statutory prescribed,
Charging (i.e. the
Reference/ |Fee/Charge Descripti (Unit of |Charges Charges Charges IFREEset Chanqe Chanqe Additional detail for new charges / legislation that .Statlftory
) Charges from prior | from prior Comments . ) h discretionary,
Area Title on Measure [2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 ar. £ ear. % above inflation permits you to charge statutory coste
Pkl PRl 70 for this service / recovrgry or
product) Discretionary)
0-19 6% uplift on fees, running costs are
Early Help higher, but since CPI uplift could make
. it unaffordable for providers, a lower
Service Partner : ’
. . Per o, |Equipment for hire with lighting than CPl increase to ensure demand Local Government . .
'Sl'rad.ed Py Equipment Sh.ltp/t(:lh Item £4.00 £4.00 £4.00 £4.24 £0.24 6.00% Box for Theatre Productions still there. Act 2003 - Section 93 Discretionary
ervice aritable Cost shouldn't be passed on to
Programm vulnerable families, there is the Holiday
es Activities Fund now to support delivery.
0-19 Hire of 6% uplift on fees, running costs are
Early Help Theatre, Blue Hourly Rate for Hire of FYC higher, but since CPI uplift could make
Service Room, Foyer Partner Theatre, Foyer and PA System / |it unaffordable for providers, a lower
Traded and PA ship/ch £200.00 £200.00 £200.00 £212.00 £12.00 6.00% cv qul, stage, kitchen area, thgn CPl increase to ensure demand Local Governmgnt Discretionary
Service & System / itab reception and PA System still there. Act 2003 - Section 93
ervice lighting Box for aritable including lighting Box for Theatre [Cost shouldn't be passed on to
Programm |heatre Productions vulnerable families, there is the Holiday
es Productions Activities Fund now to support delivery.
Full Day booking for Theatre
Hire for Productions. All Area |, . .
. . 6% uplift on fees, running costs are
Access, Theatre with seating . . -
0-19 higher, but since CPI uplift could
for 80 - 100 people. Dance . .
Early Help . . make it unaffordable for providers, a
Service Theatre Partner Studio, Blue Room (behind lower than CPl increase to ensure
Production ) theatre). Foyer for entrance ) Local Government ) .
Traded . ship £550.00{ £550.00f £550.00f £583.00 £33.00 6.00%|. ) . demand still there. ) Discretionary
. Booking. Full including café area. Or CV \ Act 2003 - Section 93
Service & . Rate ) ) : Cost shouldn't be passed on to
Day Hire Hire seating 100 - 120 with . .
Programm . vulnerable families, there is the
kitchen, summer house and . L
es Holiday Activities Fund now to

reception area Includes PA
System and Lighting Box. Full
Day Hire

support delivery.
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Proposed Fees & Charges - Traded Services

Statutory Basis for

Basis of Charging

; ¥ (Statutory prescribed,
Proposed Change Change Charging (i.e. the Statuto
Reference/ |Fee/Charge Descripti [Unit of |Charges Charges Charges P 9 9 Additional detail for new charges / legislation that . ftory
Area Title on Measure [2020/21  [2021/22  [2022/23 Charges | from prior | from prior Comments above inflation permits you to charge|  Siscretionary,
2023/24 year, £ year, % " . statutory costs
for this service /
roduct) recovery or
p Discretionary)
Full Day booking for Theatre
Hire for Productions. All Area
Access, Theatre with seating 6% uplift on fees, running costs are
for 80 - 100 people. Dance . . -
0-19 . . higher, but since CPI uplift could
Theatre Studio, Blue Room (behind ; .
Early Help . make it unaffordable for providers, a
f Production theatre). Foyer for entrance .
Service Booking. Per Partner including café area. Or CV Hire lower than CPl increase to ensure Local Government
Traded 9 ship £100.00{ £100.00{ £100.00| £106.00 £6.00 6.00% ding Lo demand still there. v ) Discretionary
. Hour. seating 100 - 120 with kitchen, \ Act 2003 - Section 93
Service & |, . Rate ) Cost shouldn't be passed on to
Minimum of 3 summer house and reception . .
Programm . vulnerable families, there is the
Hour Hire area Includes PA System and . L
es L . Holiday Activities Fund now to
Lighting Box. Full Day Hire support delive
Includes PA System and PP n:
Lighting Box per hour.
Minimum of 3 Hour Booking
6% uplift on fees, running costs are
0-19 ANNUAL CHARGE for higher, but since CPI uplift could
Early Help |[Membership Provider Directory where the make it unaffordable for providers, a
Service on Provider Standa Provider will have their lower than CPl increase to ensure Local Government
Traded Directory on £400.00{ £400.00| £400.00| £424.00 £24.00 6.00% [company link and course demand still there. v ) Discretionary
) rd " . . Act 2003 - Section 93
Service & |[0-19 details. Companies will be Cost shouldn't be passed on to
Programm |Website vetted to meet suitability of 0 - [vulnerable families, there is the
es 19 website Holiday Activities Fund now to
support delivery.
6% uplift on fees, running costs are
0-19 higher, but since CPI uplift could
Early Help |Homepage make it unaffordable for providers, a
Service TOP Banner - MONTHLY advertising on lower than CPl increase to ensure
. Standa . Local Government ) .
Traded Advertising £200.00| £200.00| £200.00| £212.00 £12.00 6.00%|homepage TOP banner Space [demand still there. ) Discretionary
. rd . \ Act 2003 - Section 93
Service & |space peak on 0 -19 Website Cost shouldn't be passed on to
Programm |times vulnerable families, there is the
es Holiday Activities Fund now to

support delivery.
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Proposed Fees & Charges - Traded Services

Statutory Basis for

Basis of Charging

; ¥ (Statutory prescribed,
Y Proposed Change Change Charging (i.e. the Statutory
Reference/ |Fee/Charge Descripti (Unit of |Charges Charges Charges A A Additional detail for new charges / legislation that . ;
Area Title on Measure [2020/21  [2021/22  [2022/23 Charges | from prior | from prior Comments above inflation permits you to charge|  Siscretionary,
2023/24 year, £ year, % " . statutory costs
for this service /
product) recovery or
Discretionary)
6% uplift on fees, running costs are
0-19 Homepage higher, but since CPI uplift could
Early Help |BOTTOM make it unaffordable for providers, a
Service Banner - Standa MONTHLY advertising on lower than CPl increase to ensure Local Government
Traded Advertising £150.00| £150.00| £150.00| £159.00 £9.00 6.00%|homepage BOTTOM banner [demand still there. ) Discretionary
. rd . \ Act 2003 - Section 93
Service & |space on Space on 0 -19 Website Cost shouldn't be passed on to
Programm |website off vulnerable families, there is the
es peak Holiday Activities Fund now to
support delivery.
6% uplift on fees, running costs are
0-19 . higher, but since CPI uplift could
Miscallaneou ; .
Early Help s Pages - make it unaffordable for providers, a
Service Banr?er Standa MONTHLY advertising on lower than CPl increase to ensure Local Government
Traded . £100.00{ £100.00| £100.00| £106.00 £6.00 6.00%|miscallaneous pages on 0 -19 [demand still there. ) Discretionary
. Advertising  (rd . \ Act 2003 - Section 93
Service & Website Cost shouldn't be passed on to
space on . .
Programm website vulnerable families, there is the
es Holiday Activities Fund now to

support delivery.
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